

ANNUAL GUY FORTIN MEMORIAL

CO-ED BROOMBALL TOURNAMENT

Similar to hockey, but no skates or skills needed! Gather a team, or we'll find one for you! Registration deadline Feb 18th • \$10 per Person

Newport Parks & Recreation (802)334-6345
Registration forms available at NewportRecreation.org
Email: info@newportrecreation.org

- Players wear their own sneakers or boots. Helmets are required. Knee pads, elbow pads and other protective gear is also recommended.
- We have sticks available for players to borrow.
- Teams MUST be co-ed, with up to 10 players and at least two of each gender on the ice at all times.
- Participants must be 16+ and sign a waiver before playing.
- Cost is \$10 per person to benefit Winter Festival PART Fireworks.

OF NEWPORT WINTER FESTIVAL





Like Ice Hockey, but no skates or skills required

Equipment provided

Co-ed teams play 6v6 including a goalie

Games consist of two 15-minute halves

T-shirts and bragging rights to be won!

Check out all the Winter Festival Events at Gardner Park!

Free Ice Skating & Rentals

Ice/Snow Sculpting

Sledding & Snow Tubing

Snowshoe Scavenger Hunt

Food Truck Rally

Fireworks

ANNUAL GUY FORTIN CO-ED BROOMBALL TOURNAMENT

Saturday, February 25th • 9^{AM} • Gardner Memorial Park TEAM REGISTRATION

Team Name:		
Captain:	Phone:	
Email: *This is our primary mode of contact, please print clearly.*		
1.	6.	
2.	7.	
3.	8.	
4.	9.	
5.	10.	

Submit with payment to Newport Parks & Recreation by Friday 2/17/2023
ATTN: G.F. Broomball, 222 Main Street, Newport VT 05855 ● info@newportrecreation.org ● (802)334-6345

RULES:

- Cost is \$10 per player due by Friday, February, 18th. Checks payable to Newport Parks & Recreation.
- All participants must sign the attached waiver and be 16 years or older. Helmets are required (any type: bike, ski, hockey helmet etc. will do). Game equipment, sticks, nets and balls will be supplied by Newport Parks & Rec. Participants are responsible for their own personal safety equipment including knee pads (highly recommended), elbow pads, mouth guards etc. Broomball shoes or rubber, flat soled tennis or basketball type shoes suitable for running on ice are recommended. No skates, spikes, cleats or dangerous footwear is allowed.
- Goalie pads/leggings are not allowed. Hand protection is limited to the use of mittens or gloves. Softball gloves can be used by goalies; however no ice hockey goalie gloves or blockers can be used.
- Teams must be co-ed, up to 10 players, with a minimum of 6. Subs are highly recommended. At least two of each gender must be present on the ice at all times.
- Broomball is played in a 6v6 format with 5 players and one goalie (mandatory) for each contest. Games will consist of two 15-minute halves of running time, and one 5-minute half-time. No time-outs. In the event of a tie, a coin toss will determine the winner. This is a double elimination tournament.
- Games will begin on time to ensure punctuality of the over-all tournament. Players or teams that arrive late to the start of the game will forfeit or be forced to play short-handed until more teammates arrive.
- Each team must declare one team captain to be responsible for relaying schedule and other information to teammates and reporting to the bracket station during the tournament. Captains are also responsible for officiating at least one game during the tournament, or designating a teammate to do so. See below.
- Volunteer officials will be appointed before each game to keep time, facilitate the rules, fair play and good sportsmanship. Volunteers are NOT professional referees, and must be treated with respect regarding any call or decision made. If any team fails to do so, they will forfeit the remainder of the game. Poor sportsmanship, fighting, excessive drinking, disrespect to the facilities or staff will result in the forfeit of one or all games and possible life-time suspension from the tournament. Full tournament rules can be requested by email.

ANNUAL GUY FORTIN CO-ED BROOMBALL TOURNAMENT

Release/Waiver Agreement

In consideration of accepting this entry, I, myself, my child, my heirs, my executors and administrators, herby release the City of Newport, it's employees and agents from all liability of personal injury, loss or damage to personal property which I may experience in connection with activities sponsored by the Newport Parks & Recreation Department. I am fully aware of the inherent risk associated with this activity and herby give my consent and will assume financial responsibility for any medical procedures deemed advisable for myself in the event that I sustain an injury. Furthermore, I certify that I am in good health and that there are no limitations to my participation. I hereby consent to the use of video or photos of myself to be used by Newport Parks & Recreation. I have read this document carefully and I sign it voluntarily with full knowledge of its significance.

Team Name:		Captain:	